‘Lacis, Péteris

Lacitis, Julijs

Ladusans, Julijs

Lagzdips, Mikelis
Lagzdips, Vilma
Lagzdips, Zanis

Lagzdons, Janis

Lakstigala, Rudolfs
Lakstips, Nikolajs

Lalins, Jegors
Lalins, Agafija
Lalins, Antonina
Lalins, Lubov

Lamass, Gotfrids

Lamberts, Aleksandrs
Lamberts, Irma
Lamsters, Reinholds

Langrats-Rékis, Parsla
Lapationoks

Lapcenoks, Jazeps
Lapcenoks (wife)

Laping, Janis

Césis

Balvu pag. Babanos

Rézekné, Dzelzcelu iela 11

Riga, Térbatas iela 97-5
Riga, Térbatas iela 97-5

Liepajas apr. Bunkas pag.

Malupes pag. Jauntarvas
Liepajas dzelzcela stacija

Aungils pag. Bartulos
Bartulos
Bartulos

Bartulos

Auggpils pag.
Auggpils pag.
Auggpils pag.
Valkas apr. Zeltipu pag.

Riga, L. Altonova ield 29-T
Riga, L. Altonova iela 29-T
Riga

Jaunauces pag. Gaisplisas

§kaunes pag. PolesScinas ciema
ékaunes pag. Polescinas ciema

Jékabpils apr. Seces pag.

19k

late 1940's

1941

1941
1941

1941
1940's

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1944

1941
1941
190

19k

1948

30 yrs.

appr. 45

19 yrs.

43 yrs.
40 yrs.

Lieutenant

Farmer

Student

Veterinary

Farmer

Farmer

RR official

Farmer, miller
Farmer
Student
Farmer

Policeman

RR technician

Lawyer, farmer

Student
Catholic priest
Border guard

Pastor

Died in Siberia, 1940's

Released, died at
Balvi soon after return

Killed on way from one
prison to another in
Latvia, 1941

Died in Siberia, 1942
Fate unknown

Executed in Latvia,
1967

Shot in Skrunda, 1941

Died in Amur region,
1950's

Released w/ruined
health

Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown

Deported, presumed
dead

Fate unknown
Fate unknown

Died on way to Siberia,
1941

Released after 16 yrs.
Shot in Eglaine, 1941
Died in Siberia, 1955
Released eventually
Shot, 1941




