

Lācis, Pēteris	Cēsis	1941	30 yrs.	Lieutenant	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Lācītis, Jūlijs	Balvu pag. Babānos	late 1940's	appr. 45	Farmer	Released, died at Balvi soon after return
Ladusāns, Jūlijs	Rēzeknē, Dzelzceļu ielā 11	1941	19 yrs.	Student	Killed on way from one prison to another in Latvia, 1941
Lagzdiņš, Miķelis	Rīgā, Tērbatas ielā 97-5	1941	43 yrs.	Veterinary	Died in Siberia, 1942
Lagzdiņš, Vilma	Rīgā, Tērbatas ielā 97-5	1941	40 yrs.		Fate unknown
Lagzdiņš, Žanis					Executed in Latvia, 1967
Lagzdons, Jānis	Liepājas apr. Bunkas pag.	1941	55 yrs.	Farmer	Shot in Skrunnda, 1941
Lakstīgala, Rūdolfs	Mālpupes pag. Jauntarvās	1940's	appr. 45	Farmer	Died in Amur region, 1950's
Lakstiņš, Nikolajs	Liepājas dzelzceļa stacijā	1941	50 yrs.	RR official	Released w/ruined health
Lalins, Jegors	Augšpils pag. Bartuļos	1941	53 yrs.	Farmer, miller	Fate unknown
Lalins, Agafija	Augšpils pag. Bartuļos	1941	49 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Lalins, Antonina	Augšpils pag. Bartuļos	1941	17 yrs.	Student	Fate unknown
Lalins, Ļubov	Augšpils pag. Bartuļos	1941	22 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Lamass, Gotfrīds	Valkas apr. Zeltiņu pag.	1944	25 yrs.	Policeman	Deported, presumed dead
Lamberts, Aleksandrs	Rīgā, L. Altonova ielā 29-7	1941	36 yrs.	RR technician	Fate unknown
Lamberts, Irma	Rīgā, L. Altonova ielā 29-7	1941	32 yrs.		Fate unknown
Lamsters, Reinholds	Rīgā	1940	58 yrs.	Lawyer, farmer	Died on way to Siberia, 1941
Langrāts-Rēķis, Pārsla	Jaunauces pag. Gaisplīsās	1941	25 yrs.	Student	Released after 16 yrs.
Lapationoks				Catholic priest	Shot in Eglaine, 1941
Lapčenoks, Jāzeps	Šķaunes pag. Poleščinas ciemā	1948	35 yrs.	Border guard	Died in Siberia, 1955
Lapčenoks (wife)	Šķaunes pag. Poleščinas ciemā				Released eventually
Lapiņš, Jānis	Jēkabpils apr. Seces pag.		43 yrs.	Pastor	Shot, 1941